x560 Series Datasheet
AlliedTelesis.com
x560-28YSQ
25 Gigabit Stackable Layer 3 Switch
Overview
Allied Telesis x560-28YSQ 25 Gigabit Layer 3 switch features high capacity,
resiliency, and easy management. Flexible connectivity options make it the ideal
choice for demanding data delivery applications. Enable 25G server connectivity

AT-x560-28YSQ 24-port 1/10/25G SFP28 stackable switch with 4 x 40/100G QSFP28 uplink ports, and dual fixed power supplies
AT-VT-Kit3 Management cable (USB to serial console)
ORDERING INFORMATION
100G QSFP28 Modules
AT-QSFP28-SR4 100GSR 850 nm short-haul up to 100
mwith MMF
AT-QSFP28-LR4 100GLR 1310 nm medium-haul, 10 km
with SMF
AT-QSFP28-1CU 1 meter QSFP28 direct attach cable
AT-QSFP28-3CU 3 meter QSFP28 direct attach cable
40G QSFP+ Modules
AT-QSFPSR4 40GSR4 850nm short-haul up to 150 m
with MMF, MPO-12
AT-QSFPSR4LCa 40GSR4 850 nm short-haul up to 150 m
with MMF, LC
AT-QSFPLR4 40GLR4 1310 nm medium-haul, 10 km
with SMF
AT-QSFPER4 40GER4 1310 nm long-haul, 40 km with
SMF
AT-QSFP1CU 1 meter QSFP+ direct attach cable
AT-QSFP3CU 3 meter QSFP+ direct attach cable
25G SFP28 Modules
AT-SP25SR/I 100 m, 25G SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm,
industrial temperature, TAA5
AT-SP25LR/I 10 km, 25G SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm,
industrial temperature, TAA5
AT-SP25TW1 1 m, 25G SFP, direct attach cable
AT-SP25TW3 3 m, 25G SFP, direct attach cable
10GbE SFP+ Modules
AT-SP10SR 10GSR 850 nm short-haul, 300 m with
MMF
AT-SP10SR/I 10GSR 850 nm short-haul, 300 m with
MMF industrial temperature
5 Trade Act Agreement compliant
AlliedTelesis.com© 2026 Allied Telesis, Inc. All rights reserved.
x560 Series Datasheet | 8
617-000740  Rev C
1000Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPSX/I 1000SX GbE multi-mode 850 nm fiber
up to 550 m industrial temperature
AT-SPTX 10/100/1000T 100 m copper
AT-SPSX 1000SX GbE multi-mode 850 nm fiber
up to 550 m
AT-SPEX 1000X GbE multi-mode 1310 nm fiber
up to 2 km
AT-SPLX10a 1000LX GbE single-mode 1310 nm
fiber up to 10 km, TAA5
AT-SPLX10a/I
1000LX GbE single-mode 1310
nm fiber up to 10 km industrial
temperature
AT-SPBD10-13 1000LX GbE Bi-Di (1310 nm Tx, 1490
nm Rx) fiber up to 10 km
AT-SPBD10-14 1000LX GbE Bi-Di (1490 nm Tx, 1310
nm Rx) fiber up to 10 km
AT-SPLX40 1000LX GbE single-mode 1310 nm
fiber up to 40 km
AT-SPZX80 1000ZX GbE single-mode 1550 nm
fiber up to 80 km
5 Trade Act Agreement compliant
10GbE SFP+ Modules
AT-SP10LRM 10GLRM 1310 nm short-haul, 220 m
with MMF
AT-SP10LR 10GLR 1310 nm medium-haul, 10 km
with SMF
AT-SP10LRa/I 10GLR 1310 nm medium-haul, 10 km
with SMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10ER40a/I 10GER 1310 nm long-haul, 40 km with
SMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10ZR80/I 10GER 1550 nm long-haul, 80 km with
SMF industrial temperature
AT-SP10TM/I 1G/2.5G/5G/10G, 100 m copper,
industrial temperature, TAA5